Ref No: NSE/CML/2017/19 June 23, 2017

The Company Secretary All Listed Companies

Dear Madam/Sir,

Sub: GSTN of National Stock Exchange of India Limited and other information

As you may be aware, Government is introducing Goods and Service Tax (GST) from 1st July 2017, whereby the current multiple indirect taxes regime would get replaced by dual GST all across the Country.

In view of the above please find below details of ARN along with GSTIN and other details of National Stock Exchange of India Limited for your record;

Entity	Address	Provisional GST Id	ARN Number	PAN
National Stock	G-Block,	27AAACN1797L1Z0	AA271216007256G	AAACN1797L
Exchange of	Exchange			
India Limited	Plaza, BKC,			
	Bandra (E),			
	Mumbai,			
	Maharashtra-			
	400051			

Also, Companies are requested to communicate their ARN along with GSTIN to the Exchange.

The Companies are required to submit the same at earliest on;

NEAPS > Master > GST

Yours faithfully,

For National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Divya Poojari Manager